on Royalty, DMF 

and NMET. 

29 December 2025, 

5:00 PM 

Short payment of GST under 

Reverse Charge Mechanism on 

royalty, DMF and NMET charges 

pertaining to mining operations 

for the period 01.04.2021 to 

31.03.2022. 

Total demand of Rs. 

1,36,80,967/- (Rupees One Crore 

Thirty-Six Lakh Eighty Thousand 

Nine Hundred and Sixty-Seven 

only), comprising GST, Interest 

and Penalty. 

No immediate 

operational impact. The 

Company is examining 

the order and will take 

appropriate legal steps, 

including filing of 

appeal within the 

prescribed time. 

This is for your kind information and record.